North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
400 East Tryon Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, July 13, 2011

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 — 10:00 AM

l. Hearing Cases — 85
Il. Other Business — Consideration of a Technical Change Request
by the Rules Review Commission in Reference to the Proposed

Adoption of (04 NCAC 02R .2001)



North Carolina

Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
400 East Tryon Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, July 13, 2011

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 AM

SECTION I

OFFERS IN COMPROMISE

Suspensions:

1.

Double Zero LLC

T/A Bad Dog

8933 J M Keynes Drive Suite 2
Charlotte NC 28262

Tent Restaurant Operations Inc
T/A Baileys Pub and Grille
1722 Fordham Boulevard
Chapel Hill NC 27514

Church Street Convenience Market Inc
T/A Church Street Convenient Market
1001 North Church Street

Rocky Mount NC 27801

Dos Perros Restaurant LLC

T/A Dos Perros Restaurant

200 North Mangum Street, Suite 101
Durham NC 27701

Fast Track Inc

T/A Fast Track 124
1005 South Main Street
Kernersville NC 27284

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Pantry Inc

T/A Kangaroo Express 3476
3302 South Holden Road
Greensboro NC 27407

Ermelinda Gomez Amaya
T/A La Despensa Familiar
5555 West Market Street
Greensboro NC 27409

WRM Enterprises Inc

T/A Maxwells 1-77 B P

1205 Garner Bagnal Boulevard
Statesville NC 28677

OCharleys Inc

T/A OCharleys 908
4505 Landover Road
Greensboro NC 27407

Golden Sakura LLC

T/A Sakura Japanese Restaurant
12516-104 Capital Boulevard
Wake Forest NC 27587

Food N Fun Inc

T/A Sandys Steaks and Subs
415 West Haggard Avenue
Elon College NC 27244

Yogiraj Corp

T/A Save Mart
1201 Union Road
Gastonia NC 28054

Worsley Operating Corp
T/A Scotchman 261
4412 Market Street
Wilmington NC 28403

S and H Sports Bar Inc

T/A Sparkys Sports Bar and Pub
740 Bragg Boulevard

Fayetteville NC 28301

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

Partnership

T/A Tobacco Express

195 Star Point Drive Unit G
Fayetteville NC 28303

Tripps Restaurants of North Carolina Inc
T/A Tripps

4402 West Wendover Avenue
Greensboro NC 27407

Rawhi Maurawwah Saleh
T/A Academy Quick Stop
3006 Academy Road
Durham NC 27707

NC Mulligans Inc

T/A Beach Road Grill

2519 South Virginia Dare Trail
Nags Head NC 27959

M M Fowler Inc

T/A Boulevard B P 125
2685 Chapel Hill Boulevard
Durham NC 27707

B and G Enterprises of Durham Inc
T/A Bowlings Exxon

4530 North Roxboro Road
Durham NC 27704

Partnership

T/A Bre Inas Food Mart
4408 Chapel Grove Road
Gastonia NC 28052

Blazin Wings Inc

T/A Buffalo Wild Wings Grill and Bar
422 Cox Road

Gastonia NC 28056

Partnership

T/A Carriage House Café
614 Spies Road

Star NC 27356

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix



24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Sana Omar Obeid

T/A Charlies Grill

5135 County Home Road
Greenville NC 27858

M M Fowler Inc

T/A Croasdaile B P 205
1815 Hillandale Road
Durham NC 27705

Ds Drive Thru Inc

T/A Ds Drive Thru

226 South Wilmington Hwy
Jacksonville NC 28540

Partnership

T/A Eight Balls Pizza
108 Western Boulevard
Jacksonville NC 28546

Beroth Oil Company

T/A 4 Brothers Food Stores
800 South State Street
Yadkinville NC 27055

Aksharl Corp

T/A Friendship Food Mart
3819 Tryon Courthouse Road
Cherryville NC 28021

Daughtridge Oil Company
T/A Fuel Doc 2

1116 Cokey Road

Rocky Mount NC 27801

Garrett Mini Mart LLC
T/A Garrett Mini Mart
602 East Main Street
Stoneville NC 27048

George Lionel Johnson
T/A Georges Lounge
2394 Bell Arthur Road
Greenville NC 27834

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Secha Fagan

T/A Jumpers

520 South Reilly Road
Fayetteville NC 28314

Pantry Inc

T/A Kangaroo Express 861
3101 Yanceyville Street
Greensboro NC 27402

Midway Tavern LLC

T/A Midway Tavern
2634 Hendersonville Road
Arden NC 28704

T L USA Enterprises Inc

T/A Mount Fuji

905 West Main Street Suite 21-B
Durham NC 27701

Murphy Oil USA Inc
T/A Murphy USA 7464
2503 Lincolnton Hwy
Cherryville NC 28021

Neema V Vyas

T/A Nobles Mini Mart
701 West Church Street
Cherryville NC 28021

Organic Marketplace Inc
T/A Organic Marketplace
1012 South New Hope Road
Gastonia NC 28054

Patricia Ann Hill

T/A Peaches and Cream Bar and Lounge

129 North Main Street
Spring Lake NC 28390

Hubert Mart Inc

T/A Reids Mart

461 Hubert Boulevard
Hubert NC 28539

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix



42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Rushco Food Stores Inc
T/A Rushco Food Store 18
1190 Longs Ferry Road
Salisbury NC 28146

Sushi Love Durham Inc
T/A Sushi Love

2812 Erwin Road Suite 204
Durham NC 27705

Saleh Yahya Hizam Abdullah
T/A Yemen Food Mart

853 Starling Way

Rocky Mount NC 27803

A M F Bowling Centers Inc
T/A A M F Durham 64
4508 Chapel Hill Boulevard
Durham NC 27707

Aranshi Araya Worke
T/A Benys Mart

2103 North Graham Street Unit E and F

Charlotte NC 28206

Janet Club LLC

T/A Calentano Nite Club
3746 North Davidson Street
Charlotte NC 28205

Circle K Stores Inc
T/A Circle K 8382
9201 Lawyers Road
Charlotte NC 28227

18 Sluggers Inc

T/A Coachs

421 NC Hwy 49
Asheboro NC 27203

Kyle Bartee Jenkins
T/A Cole Mill Billiards
1647 Cole Mill Road
Durham NC 27705

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse



51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57,

58.

59.

Creekside Tavern Inc
T/A Creekside Tavern
1519 West Hwy 150
Lincolnton NC 28092

Davids Family Restaurant Inc
T/A Davids Family Restaurant
709 South Fayetteville Street
Asheboro NC 27203

Thomas Williams

T/A Dubliner

1756 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington NC 28401

Jernigan Oil Company Inc

T/A Duck Thru Food Store 15
1301 Charles Boulevard
Greenville NC 27834

M M Fowler Inc

T/A Duraleigh Road Family Fare
5800 Duraleigh Road

Raleigh NC 27612

Farmville Golf and Country Club Inc
T/A Farmville Golf and Country Club
3457 Bynum Drive

Farmville NC 27828

Forest Hills Food Mart Inc
T/A Forest Hills Food Mart
2403 Market Street
Wilmington NC 28403

Vasudev Inc

T/A Gates Food Mart
1901 Lowell Bethesda Road
Gastonia NC 28056

Ghulam Ali Goraya

T/A Goraya Food Land
713 Church Street

Eden NC 27288

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Harris Teeter Inc

T/A Harris Teeter 158
820 South College Road
Wilmington NC 28403

Harris Teeter Inc

T/A Harris Teeter Supermarket 297
310 North Greensboro Street
Carrboro NC 27510

Pantry Inc

T/A Kangaroo Express 3785
337 West Wendover Avenue
Greensboro NC 27408

Lafayette Village Pub LLC
T/A Lafayette Village Pub
8470 Honeycutt Road
Raleigh NC 27615

Lighthouse Lanes LLC
T/A Lighthouse Lanes
1700 Ward Boulevard
Wilson NC 27893

A Jand C Enterprise Inc
T/A Little M Curb Market
613 Ayersville Road
Madison NC 27025

CMACInc

T/A Logans Roadhouse
1300 Bridford Parkway
Greensboro NC 27407

Jil and Pavan Inc
T/A Loose Leaf
2117 US Hwy 70 SW
Hickory NC 28602

A and M Mini Mart Inc of Burlington
T/A Meadow Green Shell

640 South Van Buren Road

Eden NC 27288

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77,

Park N Shop 3LLC

T/A Park N Shop 3
1745 Weeksville Road
Elizabeth City NC 27909

M M Fowler Inc

T/A Rockwood Family Fare 402
2502 Chapel Hill Boulevard
Durham NC 27707

Worsley Operating Corp
T/A S E Food Mart 321
4415 Market Street
Wilmington NC 28403

Worsley Operating Corp
T/A S E Food Mart 321
4415 Market Street
Wilmington NC 28403

Edith Esperanza Flores Vasquez
T/A Sabor Latino

4528 North Roxboro Road Unit A
Durham NC 27704

Dream Land Mart Inc
T/A Sams Mart 62
6300 Albemarle Road
Charlotte NC 28212

Samurai Japanese Steakhouse Inc

T/A Samurai Japanese Steakhouse
239 North McPherson Church Road

Fayetteville NC 28303

San Felipe 2 Inc

T/A San Felipe Mexican Restaurant

1222-F East Dixie Drive
Asheboro NC 27203

Nicholas Drake Waugh
T/A Silver Eagle LLC
125 Seven Oaks Drive
Linwood NC 27299

10

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Phillip Kent Bumgarner

T/A Skyland Distributing Company

1 Overland Industrial Boulevard
Asheville NC 28806

Adhanom Tesfamichael Hagos
T/A Soos Market

902 West Davidson Avenue
Gastonia NC 28052

Pugh Oil Company Inc
T/A Tank and Tummy 4
1310 East Dixie Drive
Asheboro NC 27203

Thee Backdoor Bar and Grill LLC
T/A Thee Backdoor Bar and Grill
3109 North Main Street Suite 110
Hope Mills NC 28348

New Life Enterprise Group Inc
T/A Two Way Stop

1740-A West Trade Street
Charlotte NC 28216

M M Fowler Inc

T/A Umstead Road B P 440
5109 Guess Road

Durham NC 27712

Partnership

T/A Yadkinville Shell and Service
700 South State Street

Yadkinville NC 27055

Cancellation:

85.

Rudis LLC

T/A Rudis

2311 Southpoint Road
Belmont NC 28012

11

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse



